

Cuyahoga County Council

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE April 17, 2024

Media Contact: Devyn Giannetti: (216) 698-3562; dgiannetti01@cuyahogacounty.us

District 6 County Councilman Jack Schron and County Fiscal Office Invite Residents to Great Estates Events

Residents provided with information needed to settle an estate

CUYAHOGA COUNTY, OH—District 6 Cuyahoga County Councilman Jack Schron and the Cuyahoga County Fiscal Office invite residents to attend one of the Great Estates events in their community.

The Great Estates Program provides residents with the tools, information and resources needed to help them settle an estate. Attendees will receive documents and guidance for personal property, including real estate, bank accounts, and motor vehicles, to ensure that assets are given directly to the intended beneficiary.

Representatives from the County Fiscal Office and County Probate Court will be available to answer questions and provide attendees with a Great Estates Program Kit containing the necessary documents for real estate and motor vehicle title transfer. Representatives will also assist with filling out paperwork if needed and can process real estate affidavits on-site.

District 6 Great Estates events are being held:

Wednesday, April 24th from 6-8 p.m.

Seven Hills Community Recreation Center 7777 Summit View Drive, Seven Hills

Wednesday, May 1st from 6-8 p.m.

Brecksville Human Services Center

2 Community Drive, Brecksville

Registration is recommended at cuyahogacounty.gov/greatestates. Great Estates Program Kits can also be found at Cuyahoga County Public Library branches and Cuyahoga County Auto Title Bureaus.